2 DORMA
9000 SERIES PREMIUM EXIT DEVICES
DORMA USA quality and environmental
management systems in Reamstown,
PA and Steeleville, IL are certified to
ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004.
CONTENTS
—

Options Handing 12
Options 12
How to Order Ordering Guide 13
Wide Stile Exit Devices 9100/F9100 Concealed Vertical Rod 14
9300/F9300 Wide Stile Rim 18
9400/F9400 Surface Vertical Rod 22
9500/F9500 Mortise Lock 26
Accessories 29
Optional Electronic Functions 30
DE9000 Certification & Specifications 31
DE9000 Delayed Egress Features 32
Auxiliary Equipment 33
Trim Options 33
Lever & Knob Styles 34
Wide Stile Y Escutcheon Trim 35
Sectional Trim 36
3" Wide Plate Trim 37
2" Wide Stile Plate Trim 38
Wide Stile Pull Trim 39
Wide Stile Trim 40
Cylinder Specifications 49
Mullions 50
Narrow Stile Exit Devices 9600/F9600 Concealed Vertical Rod 52
9700/F9700 Narrow Stile Rim 54
9800/F9800 Surface Vertical Rod 56
Accessories 58
Optional Electronic Functions 59
DE9000 Certification & Specifications 60
DE9000 Delayed Egress Features 61
Auxiliary Equipment 62
Trim Options 62
Lever & Knob Styles 63
Narrow Stile Z Trim 64
Narrow Stile Pull Trim 65
Narrow Stile Trim 66
Cylinder Specifications 69
Mullions 69
3DORMA
9000 SERIES OVERVIEW
Premium exit devices available in
wide or narrow stile for high
impact applications such as
schools, universities, and other
institutional or commercial
buildings.
DORMA 9000 Series exit devices
reliably secure egress doors in
compliance with all applicable
fire/life safety code requirements.
Wide and narrow stile exit devices
for high-impact applications are
available in rim, mortise, and
surface or concealed rod
configurations in both fire and
panic-rated versions. The
DE9000 Series delayed egress
exit device is available when
security and safety are a concern.
9000 Series exit devices offer the
specifier a selection of true
architectural finishes and a full